UhOh Ranch Summer SDT

July 6+7, 2024

28651 Hwy 86 Simla Colorado 80835

Print Name:

20 miles east of Kiowa on Hwy 86 first place on north side past mm 42

Host: Mindy Bower & Kevin Hall Trial Manager: Terry Murray Judges: TBA Sheep: range yearlings

Two one-day trials offering 3 classes **Entry fee:** Open \$65, open ranch \$50, nursery \$40. Entries Open: May 27, 2024 Entries Close: July 5, 2024 MPBCA/USBCHA Sanctioned

All entries received before May 27 1 will be treated with equal consideration

<u>Please Make Checks Payable to:</u> Terry Murray Please indicate trial name on Memo Line on check.

Mail Check & Entry to: Terry Murray 15120 Hopper Road Peyton CO 80831

Name:			
Address:			
City/State:			
Cell:	_ Email:		
Dog's Name	Class	Total	
Entry will not be accepted unless atta For more information contact: Terry Mu	•	nd included.	
RELEASE I hereby release and discharge the Mountai ("Trial Site Owners") where the above name for and hosting the Trial ("Trial Hosts") toget agents of MPBCA, of the Trial Site Owners, liability, claims, losses, demands, damages pertain to, or arise out of (i) my or the above participation in this Trial, (ii) my service as a to those caused by arising out of or relating any accidents thefts injury, or loss involving whether caused by the negligence of the Re sheep damaged by my Dog(s) or dogs under	ed trial ("Trial") will be held (the "Trial ther with all of the directors, officers, and of the Trial Hosts (collectively the suits and causes of action which I menamed dog(s) (hereinafter "My Doga volunteer at this Trial, or (iii) camping to the condition of the land (surface myself, My Dog(s) or any personal peleased Parties or not. I also agree to	on ("MPBCA"), the owners of the property Site"), all persons involved in arranging volunteers, employees, contractors, and the "Released Parties") from any and all may have that result from, are caused by, (s)," whether owned by me or not) to g at the Trial Site, including but not limited and subsurface) or any hazards thereon, property that I own or may have borrowed;	
I accept full responsibility for my, and my Do injury to myself or to My Dog(s), associated the Trial Site including but not limited to risk livestock, or with a fixed or movable object.	by my participation and My Dog(s) p	participation in this Trial, or by camping on	
		Date:	